
CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - June 20, 2008 - Race 9
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L X) Claiming Price: $4,000
One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Cherokee's Boy - 1:49.88 - October 9, 2005)
Purse: $10,000
Available Money: $10,000
Value of Race: $10,000 1st $6,000, 2nd $2,000, 3rd $1,000, 4th $500, 5th $300, 6th $200
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 10:58 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
7
3
8
1
5
4
9

10

Twilight Stroll (Ho, Wesley)
Wang Dang Slewdle (Acosta, J.)
It's Supper Time (Monserrate, Jr., Jorge)
Peace Time (Perez, Xavier)
We Be Bad (Almodovar, Gerald)
Right On Track (Ramirez, Erick)
Peanutbutterbutter (Dunkelberger, Travis)
Swallow That Pride (Larrosa, Gustavo)

115
118
111
107
118
118
118
118

LA
LA b
LA b
LA b
LA b
LA b
LA f
LA b

5
2
6
1
4
3
7
8

2
6
7
8
4
5
3
1

11

31

71/2

22

8
41 1/2

52

65

11

32

8
2Head

74

43

51

64

12

22

6Head

34

74

43

52

8

15 1/2

23

42 1/2

33

52

64

78

8

111 1/2

24 1/4

33 1/4

42 3/4

53 3/4

620 3/4

72 3/4

8

1.60*
1.80

10.90
6.00
8.30

30.90
15.00
19.40

ridden out, stretch
clearly second best
no match top two
pressed pace, tired
best stride late, 3wd
used up after 3/4
failed respond, 3-4wd
little impact, 4 wide

Fractional Times: 24.32 49.63 1:16.50 1:43.41 Final Time: 1:57.82

Winner: Twilight Stroll, Bay Filly, by Polish Miner out of Cool Evening, by Majesty's Prince. Foaled May 24, 2004 in Virginia.
Breeder: Hazel B. Marsh. Winning Owner: Roy L. Wallace

Claiming Prices: 7 - Twilight Stroll: $4,000; 3 - Wang Dang Slewdle: $4,000; 8 - It's Supper Time: $4,000; 1 - Peace Time: $4,000; 5 - We
Be Bad: $4,000; 4 - Right On Track: $4,000; 9 - Peanutbutterbutter: $4,000; 10 - Swallow That Pride: $4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Oops I'm Gone, Wonder Who's Right

Total WPS Pool: $28,526
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Twilight Stroll 5.20 3.20 2.60
3 Wang Dang Slewdle 3.00 2.60
8 It's Supper Time 5.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-3 13.40 26,474
$2.00 Trifecta 7-3-8 129.00 24,696
$2.00 Superfecta 7-3-8-1 387.20 9,804
$2.00 Daily Double 9-7 19.00 2,381
$2.00 Pick 3 1-3/9/11/12-2/6/7 (3

correct)
224.60 2,547

Trainers: 7 - Wallace, Roy; 3 - Brown, Ronney; 8 - Wilhelm, David; 1 - Runco, Jeff; 5 - Bowman, Elex; 4 - Joy, Kevin; 9 - Schneider, Skoobie; 10 - Carone,
Anthony

Owners: 7 -Roy L. Wallace; 3 - Tres Abogados Racing Stable; 8 -Leslie Cromer; 1 - Pocket Aces Racing; 5 -Elex D. Bowman; 4 -Kevin J. Joy; 9 -William H.
Poland; 10 - Bravest Racing Stable and McRace Horse Stable;

Footnotes
TWILIGHT STROLL led throughout on the rail then was ridden out through the stretch. WANG DANG SLEWDLE prompted the issue three wide and was
clearly second best. IT'S SUPPER TIME advanced along the rail but was no match for the top two. PEACE TIME pressed the pace just off the rail, tired. WE
BE BAD found her best stride late, three wide. RIGHT ON TRACK was used up after three quarters. PEANUTBUTTERBUTTER stalked the pace three and
four wide, failed to respond. SWALLOW THAT PRIDE made little impact, four wide.

Copyright 2008 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=06/20/2008&RACE=9&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=06/20/2008&RACE=9&DAY=D

