## CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - June 20, 2008 - Race 9

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L X) Claiming Price: \$4,000

One And One Eighth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Cherokee's Boy - 1:49.88 - October 9, 2005)

**Purse:** \$10,000

Available Money: \$10,000

Value of Race: \$10,000 1st \$6,000, 2nd \$2,000, 3rd \$1,000, 4th \$500, 5th \$300, 6th \$200

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 10:58 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E F	P	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7	Twilight Stroll (Ho, Wesley)	115 LA	5	2	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	1.60*	ridden out, stretch
3	Wang Dang Slewdle (Acosta, J.)	118 LA b	2	6	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	$2^{2}$	$2^{3}$	2 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	1.80	clearly second best
8	It's Supper Time (Monserrate, Jr., Jorge)	111 LA b	6	7	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	8	6 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	10.90	no match top two
1	Peace Time (Perez, Xavier)	107 LA b	1	8	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	$3^{3}$	4 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	6.00	pressed pace, tired
5	We Be Bad (Almodovar, Gerald)	118 LA b	4	4	8	$7^4$	7 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	8.30	best stride late, 3wd
4	Right On Track (Ramirez, Erick)	118 LA b	3	5	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>20 3/4</sup>	30.90	used up after 3/4
9	Peanutbutterbutter (Dunkelberger, Travis)	118 LA f	7	3	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	15.00	failed respond, 3-4wd
10	Swallow That Pride (Larrosa, Gustavo)	118 LA b	8	1	$6^{5}$	6 <sup>4</sup>	8	8	8	19.40	little impact, 4 wide

Fractional Times: 24.32 49.63 1:16.50 1:43.41 Final Time: 1:57.82

Winner: Twilight Stroll, Bay Filly, by Polish Miner out of Cool Evening, by Majesty's Prince. Foaled May 24, 2004 in Virginia.

Breeder: Hazel B. Marsh. Winning Owner: Roy L. Wallace

Claiming Prices: 7 - Twilight Stroll: \$4,000; 3 - Wang Dang Slewdle: \$4,000; 8 - It's Supper Time: \$4,000; 1 - Peace Time: \$4,000; 5 - We

Be Bad: \$4,000; 4 - Right On Track: \$4,000; 9 - Peanutbutterbutter: \$4,000; 10 - Swallow That Pride: \$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Oops I'm Gone, Wonder Who's Right

Total WPS Pool: \$28,526

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Twilight Stroll	5.20	3.20	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	7-3	13.40	26,474
3	Wang Dang Slewdle		3.00	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-3-8	129.00	24,696
8	It's Supper Time			5.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	7-3-8-1	387.20	9,804
					\$2.00 Daily Double	9-7	19.00	2,381
					\$2.00 Pick 3	1-3/9/11/12-2/6/7 (3	224.60	2,547
						correct)		

Trainers: 7 - Wallace, Roy; 3 - Brown, Ronney; 8 - Wilhelm, David; 1 - Runco, Jeff; 5 - Bowman, Elex; 4 - Joy, Kevin; 9 - Schneider, Skoobie; 10 - Carone,

Anthony

Owners: 7 -Roy L. Wallace; 3 - Tres Abogados Racing Stable; 8 -Leslie Cromer; 1 - Pocket Aces Racing; 5 -Elex D. Bowman; 4 -Kevin J. Joy; 9 -William H.

Poland; 10 - Bravest Racing Stable and McRace Horse Stable;

## **Footnotes**

TWILIGHT STROLL led throughout on the rail then was ridden out through the stretch. WANG DANG SLEWDLE prompted the issue three wide and was clearly second best. IT'S SUPPER TIME advanced along the rail but was no match for the top two. PEACE TIME pressed the pace just off the rail, tired. WE BE BAD found her best stride late, three wide. RIGHT ON TRACK was used up after three quarters. PEANUTBUTTERBUTTER stalked the pace three and four wide, failed to respond. SWALLOW THAT PRIDE made little impact, four wide.

Copyright 2008 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.